Bill of Materials - TI Designs-EM1401_A2(-100A).xls Page 1
TI DESIGNS
Item Quantity Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer Manufacturer PartNumber Alternate Part PCB Footprint Note
1 1 BATTERY .070 SERIES MULTI-LOCK I/O CONN. 20Pos. PCB 90 Horiz Tyco 175785
2 17 C1, C10, C12, C16,
C35, C37, C52,
C53, C54, C56,
C65, C68, C71,

C20, C22, C29,
C30, C31, C33,
C34, C36, C45,
C69, C73, C74,
C75, C77, C78,
C79, C81, C82,
C83, C84, C85,
C86, C87, C88,
C89, C90, C91,
C104, C106, C107,
C115, C118, C119,
C120, C121, C128,
C129, C131, C138,
C139, C229, C230,
C231
0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C104K - 0603L
6 2 C8, C70 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1H103K - 0603L
7 2 C13, C80 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-5%, X7R, 0603 AVX 0603YC104JAT2A - 0603L
8 3 C14, C15, C60 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 16V, +/-20%, X7R, 1206 TDK C3216X7R1C106M - 1206L
9 30 C23, C26, C108,
C109, C110, C152,
C171, C172, C173,
C174, C175, C176,
C177, C178, C179,
C180, C181, C182,
C183, C184, C185,
C186, C187, C188,
C189, C190, C191,
C192, C193, C194
2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 6.3V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 Kemet C0603C225K9PACTU - 0603L
10 4 C24, C25, C27,
C28
10pF CAP, CERM, 10pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H100D - 0603L
11 1 C32 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 TDK C2012X7R1C225K - 0805_HV
12 1 C38 0.22uF CAP, CERM, 0.22uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C224K - 0603L
13 9 C39, C40, C101,
C204, C217, C218,
C224, C241, C243
0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C103KA01D - 0603L
Bill of Materials
BMS EM1401 Rev A2 (TIDA-00239)
Bill of Materials - TI Designs-EM1401_A2(-100A).xls Page 2
14 2 C41, C47 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 MuRata GRM31MR71E225KA93L - 1210
15 1 C42 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 25V, +/-10%, X5R, 1210 MuRata GRM32DR61E106KA12L - 1210
16 5 C43, C44, C48,
C166, C168
0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E103KA01D - 0603L
17 7 C46, C49, C51,
C55, C61, C62,
C113
33pF CAP, CERM, 33pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 TDK C1608C0G1H330J - 0603L
18 2 C57, C59 22pF CAP, CERM, 22pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 AVX 06035A220JAT2A - 0603L
19 1 C58 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR72A103KA01L - 0805_HV
20 2 C67, C155 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32ER71H475KA88L - 1210L
21 1 C92 47uF CAP, CERM, 47uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden JMK212BJ476MG-T - 0805_HV
22 1 C93 33uF CAP, CERM, 33uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 MuRata GRM32DR60J336ME19L - 1210
23 2 C94, C95 0.012uF CAP, CERM, 0.012uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C123KA01D - 0603L
24 2 C96, C97 0.027uF CAP, CERM, 0.027uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E273KA01D - 0603L
25 1 C98 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 Kemet C0805C475K8PACTU - 0805_HV
26 13 C99, C105, C201,
C202, C203, C214,
C227, C236, C237,
C242, C244, C249,
C250
1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1C105K - 0603L
27 1 C114 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C102KA01D - 0603L
28 2 C117, C161 330pF CAP, CERM, 330pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C331K5RACTU - 0603L
29 6 C122, C123, C124,
C132, C133, C134
2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32ER72A225KA35L - 1210L
30 2 C125, C135 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 AVX 12061C104KAT2A - 1206L
31 4 C126, C127, C136,
C137
10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 1206 MuRata GRM319R61A106KE19D - 1206L
32 6 C130, C140, C219,
C220, C221, C222
2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 Kemet C0805C225K4RACTU - 0805_HV
33 9 C141, C142, C143,
C144, C146, C147,
C148, C150, C151
0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 TDK C1608X7R1E104K - 0603L
34 1 C145 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 Kemet C0805C105K4RACTU - 0805_HV
35 1 C149 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 10V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A105K - 0603L
36 1 C157 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1206 TDK C3216X7R2A104K - 1206L
37 2 C159, C165 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 16V, +/-20%, X7R, 1210 TDK C3225X7R1C106M - 1210
38 1 C160 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R61C474KA93D - 0603
39 1 C162 22uF CAP, CERM, 22uF, 16V, +/-20%, X5R, 1210 TDK C3225X5R1C226M - 1210L
40 1 C163 470pF CAP, CERM, 470pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 Yageo America CC0805JRNP09BN471 - 0805_HV
41 1 C167 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, C0G/NP0, 0603 AVX 06035A102KAT2A - 0603L
42 1 C169 330pF CAP, CERM, 330pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 AVX 06035A331JAT2A - 0603L
43 1 C170 3900pF CAP, CERM, 3900pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H392KA01D - 0603L
44 2 C196, C197 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R0J225M - 0603L
45 2 C207, C209 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-20%, C Series, 1206 TDK C3216X7R2A105M - 1206L
46 2 C208, C210 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +/-10%, X5R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden EMK212BJ475KG-T - 0805_HV
47 2 C215, C216 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32ER72A105KA01L - 1210L
48 2 C225, C226 47pF CAP, CERM, 47pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 AVX 06035A470JAT2A - 0603L
49 1 C248 CAP TANT 47UF 10V 20% SMD Vishay/Sprague 293D476X0010C 6032-28
50 6 C_Vstack1,
C_Vstack2,

97 1 Q49 0.7V Transistor, NPN, 65V, 0.1A, SOT-23 ON Semiconductor BC846BLT1G - SOT-23
98 1 Q52 -80V MOSFET, P-CH, -80V, -1.2A, SOT-23 Vishay-Siliconix SI2337DS-T1-E3 - SOT-23
99 4 Q53, Q54, Q55,
Q57
0.2V PNP, 1.4A, 100V Diodes Inc FMMT596TA SOT-23
100 1 Q56 0.2V NPN, 1A, 150V Diodes Inc. FMMT495TA SOT-23
101 30 R1, R2, R3, R4,
R5, R6, R7, R8,
R9, R10, R11, R12,
R13, R14, R15,
R106, R107, R108,
R109, R110, R111,
R112, R114, R116,
R118, R120, R122,
R123, R124, R130
732 RES, 732 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603732RFKEA - 0603L
102 4 R16, R131, R134,
R221
100 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA - 0603L
103 1 R17 60.4k RES, 60.4k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060360K4FKEA - 0603L
104 11 R18, R47, R51,
R52, R59, R60,
R247, R248, R251,
R259, R262
1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA - 0603L
105 2 R19, R30 2.74k RES, 2.74k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06032K74FKEA - 0603L
106 41 R20, R21, R25,
R27, R28, R38,
R56, R62, R86,
R95, R102, R103,
R104, R105, R125,
R141, R142, R143,
R155, R157, R160,
R163, R164, R165,
R170, R171, R175,
R178, R188, R189,
R194, R196, R229,
R230, R231, R232,
R233, R235, R245,
R271, R279
0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA - 0603L
107 2 R23, R29 499 RES, 499 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603499RFKEA - 0603L
108 9 R24, R64, R113,
R115, R128, R215,
R255, R256, R257
49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060349K9FKEA - 0603L
109 1 R35 787k RES, 787k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603787KFKEA - 0603L
110 4 R37, R93, R137,
R145
200k RES, 200k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603200KJNEA - 0603L
111 4 R39, R58, R82,
R146
49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060349R9FKEA - 0603L
Bill of Materials - TI Designs-EM1401_A2(-100A).xls Page 5
112 12 R42, R43, R45,
R55, R68, R69,
R70, R71, R72,
R73, R74, R75
10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0710RL - 0603L
113 3 R44, R46, R186 47k RES, 47k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060347K0JNEA - 0603L
114 4 R53, R54, R172,
R190
10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 0.1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD0710KL - 0603L
115 2 R57, R243 66.5k RES, 66.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060366K5FKEA - 0603L
116 1 R63 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0FKEA - 0603L
117 13 R65, R167, R168,
R169, R173, R177,
R180, R191, R195,
R198, R261, R264,
R273
100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA - 0603L
118 10 R66, R67, R94,
R98, R216, R223,
R241, R242, R244,
R250
100k 0.5%, 0.1W, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0.5%,
0.1W, 0.5%, 0.1W, RES, 100k ohm, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0603, RES,
100k ohm, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0603, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0.5%, 0.1W
Yageo America RT0603DRE07100KL 0603L
119 4 R76, R80, R88,
R286
33 RES, 33 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060333R0JNEA - 0603L
120 10 R77, R78, R79,
R89, R159, R183,
R185, R219, R246,
R249
10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA - 0603L
121 1 R83 249k RES, 249k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603249KFKEA - 0603L
122 2 R90, R91 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K00FKED - 0402
123 1 R96 316k RES, 316k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603316KFKEA - 0603L
124 1 R126 133k RES, 133k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603133KFKEA - 0603L
125 1 R127 402k RES, 402k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603402KFKEA - 0603L
126 1 R129 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA - 0805_HV
127 1 R132 8.2k RES, 8.2k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603JR-078K2L - 0603L
128 1 R133 10.2k RES, 10.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K2FKEA - 0603L
129 1 R135 51k RES, 51k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060351K0JNEA - 0603L
130 1 R136 10.7k RES, 10.7k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K7FKEA - 0603L
131 1 R138 54.9k RES, 54.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060354K9FKEA - 0603L
132 1 R139 15.0k RES, 15.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0715KL - 0603
133 1 R140 3.01k RES, 3.01k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033K01FKEA - 0603
134 2 R148, R176 442k RES, 442k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603442KFKEA - 0603L
135 1 R150 174k RES, 174k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603174KFKEA - 0603L
136 1 R152 26.7k RES, 26.7k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060326K7FKEA - 0603L
137 2 R153, R187 5.90k RES, 5.90k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06035K90FKEA - 0603L
138 4 R161, R162, R181,
R182
560 RES, 560 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603560RJNEA - 0603L
139 1 R166 22 22 Ohm 1%, 1W Panasonic ERJ-1TYJ220U 2512M
140 2 R174, R192 0.01 RES, 0.01 ohm, 1%, 1W, 2010 Vishay-Dale WSL2010R0100FEA18 - 2010M
141 2 R179, R197 0.033 RES, 0.033 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1812 Panasonic ERJ-L12KF33MU - 1812
142 1 R184 1.10k RES, 1.10k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K10FKEA - 0603L
143 13 R201, R202, R203,
R204, R205, R206,
R207, R208, R260,
R263, R265, R269,
R278
20.0k RES, 20.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060320K0FKEA - 0603L
144 1 R210 910k RES, 910k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603910KJNEA - 0603L
145 1 R211 150k RES, 150k ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603150KJNEA - 0603L
146 1 R212 100 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW1206100RFKEA - 1206L
147 2 R214, R220 5.1k RES, 5.1k ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay-Dale CRCW08055K10JNEA - 0805_HV
148 1 R217 10.0 RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.25W, 1206 Vishay-Dale CRCW120610R0FKEA - 1206L
149 1 R222 75.0k RES, 75.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060375K0FKEA - 0603L
150 1 R224 0.27 RES, 0.27 ohm, 1%, 0.5W, 1210 Rohm MCR25JZHFLR270 - 1210M
151 1 R226 115k RES, 115k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603115KFKEA - 0603L
152 1 R227 10.5k RES, 10.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K5FKEA - 0603L
Bill of Materials - TI Designs-EM1401_A2(-100A).xls Page 6
153 1 R228 1.15k RES, 1.15k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K15FKEA - 0603L
154 2 R266, R270 680k RES, 680k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-07680KL - 0603L
155 1 R272 39.0k RES, 39.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0739KL - 0603L
156 1 R274 82.0k RES, 82.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0782KL - 0603L
157 2 R275, R277 25.5k RES, 25.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060325K5FKEA - 0603L
158 1 R276 1.50k RES, 1.50k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K50FKEA - 0603L
159 1 RT1 100k ohm Thermistor NTC, 100k ohm, 1%, 0603 TDK NTCG164KF104F - 0603
160 1 SW1 Switch, Normally open, 2.3N force, 200k operations, SMD C and K Components KSR221GLFS - KSR
161 1 T1 Wurth 749196111 flyback transformer Wurth Elektronik 749196111 749196111
162 2 T2, T3 Forward Transformer Wurth Elektronik 750311492 WE EFD20-SMD